MSU- Northern
FY 2005 Fee Increases

Prepared February, 2004

ITEM #122-2802-0304

Description of Fee

FY'04 FY’05

$Fee

$Fee

% chg Discussion

Mandatory Fees (per semester-12 credits)

Computer Fee 30.00 30.90
Activity Fee 36.00 37.08
Building Fee 100.00 103.00
Gym Building Fee 42.00 43.26
SUB Use Fee 36.00 37.08
Athletic Fee 20.00 20.60
Equipment Fee 40.80 42.02
Health Fee 20.00 20.60
Radio Fee 10.00 10.30
IT Infrastructure Fee 45.60 46.97
Library Fee 10.00 10.30
Academic Facilities Fee 36.00 37.08
Access Fee 27.00 27.81
Network Fee 36.00 36.00

Auxiliary Fees (per semester)
Board-A Meal Plan
Board-B Meal Plan

Course Fees (per semester)

1415.00 1485.00
1310.00 1375.00

25.00 25.0%

Plumbing 100 0.00 25.00
Plumbing 110 0.00 5.00
Plumbing 120 0.00 30.00
Plumbing 125 0.00 15.00
Plumbing 170 0.00 5.00
Plumbing 200 0.00 25.00
Plumbing 210 0.00 5.00
Plumbing 230 0.00 10.00
Plumbing 250 0.00 30.00
Plumbing 260 0.00 30.00
Plumbing 270 0.00 15.00
Plumbing 280 0.00 5.00
Plumbing 285 0.00 5.00
Natural Science 450 0.00 25.00
Natural Science 451 0.00 25.00
Electronics Engineering 450  20.00

Industrial Technology 111 0.00 5.00
Metals 148 0.00 20.00
Metals 149 0.00 40.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Discovery Weekend Fee 0.00 45.00
E-credit card payments 0.00 10.00

Eliminated Fees
Course Fee-Art 101

3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
0.0%

5.0%
5.0%

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New

New

New

New

Course Fee-Technical Science 304

Course Fee-Railroad Maintenance 101
Course Fee-Railroad Maintenance 102
Course Fee-Railroad Maintenance 201
Course Fee-Railroad Maintenance 202

Inflationary Increase

Per Board Item 119-2004-R0503 will not increase until FY07 ($40)

Inflationary increases due to rising food costs

New Program. Cover consumable laboratory activities. Plumbing
program was approved as part of Item 120-2802-R0903.

Expendable supplies for electrophories and chromatography projects
Expendable supplies for electrophories and chromatography projects
Purchase parts for lab experiments-including parts to assemble
computers.

Laboratory activity for consumables used in the course of study.
Laboratory activity for consumables used in the course of study. This
course is part of the new Welding Technology proposal, not yet
approved.

Laboratory activity for consumables used in the course of study. This
course is part of the new Welding Technology proposal, not yet
approved.

Charged to those students attending the optional discovery weekend
activities as part of Fall Orientation. These activities enhance the
student experience and well as increase retention.

Charged to those students who make payment over the internet.




